RFID   MODULE
Mifare Read/Write Module
CM032
User Manual
Version 1.1
Jan 2009
chenmingcard
        Chenmingcard                        CM032

Data: page data written if operation succeeds, 4 bytes.
4-4-13. Download Key
0xBA Len 0x12 Sector Type Key Checksum
Sector: 0 - 39
Type: Key type (0xAA: KeyA, 0xBB: KeyB)
Key: 6 bytes, stored in CM032
Response:
0xBD Len 0x12 Status Checksum
Status:  0x00: Operation succeed
  0x08: Address overflow
  0xF0: Checksum error
4-4-14. Login sector via stored key
0xBA Len 0x13 Sector Type Checksum
Sector: 0 - 39
Type: Key type (0xAA: KeyA, 0xBB: KeyB)
Response:
0xBD Len 0x13 Status Checksum
Status:  0x02: Login succeed
  0x03: Login fail
  0x08: Address overflow
  0xF0: Checksum error
        Chenmingcard                        CM032
    www.chenmingcard.com                   1
10
4-4-15. Request for Answer to Select (ISO14443-4)
0xBA Len 0x20 Checksum
Response:
0xBD Len 0x20 Status ATS Checksum
Status:  0x00: Operation succeed
  0x10: Address overflow
  0xF0: Checksum error
ATS:      According to ISO14443-4 protocol
              Len + T0 + TA1 + TB1 + TC1 + A1 + AK
4-4-16. Exchange Transparent Data (T = CL)
0xBA Len 0x21 Data Checksum
Data: COS command
Response:
0xBD Len 0x21 Status Data Checksum
Status:  0x00: Operation succeed
  0x1 1: Communicate with card failed
  0xF0: Checksum error
Data:      Response data from card
4-4-17. Manage Led
0xBA Len 0x40 Code Checksum
Code: 0  command red led turn off ,  other red led turn on, 1 byte
Return:
0xBD Len 0x40 Status Checksum
Status:  0x00: Operation succeed
  0xF0: Checksum error
4-4-18. Power Down
0xBA Len 0x50 Checksum
Response:
0xBD Len 0x50 Status Checksum
Status:  0x00: Operation succeed
0xF0: Checksum error
        Chenmingcard                        CM032
    www.chenmingcard.com                   1
11